| ACCU - RITE           | À   |
|-----------------------|-----|
| ROOFING               | N . |
| CONSTRUCTION SERVICES |     |
|                       |     |

rs T

|  | CHANGE ORDER  |           |             |
|--|---|-----------|-------------|
| ACCU - RITE                              | Date:   |           | 3/10/2020   |
| ROOFING                                  | Change Order No.  | <u> </u>  | #001        |
| AND<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>SERVICES          | Job #   |           | #P7572      |
| SERVICES                                 | REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT   |           |             |
| 70: City of San Antonio: La Villita      | Previous Contract Amount  |           | \$49,938.08 |
| 418 Villita                              | AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER   |           | \$3,729.00  |
| San Antonio, Texas 78205                 | Credit Back   |           |             |
| RE: La Villita Historic Arts             | Tax   |           |             |
| 418 Villita Bldg 8                       | Sum of Change Order   | -         | \$3,729.00  |
| San Antonio, Texas 78205                 | New Total on Contract   |           | \$53,667.08 |
| This CHANGE ORDER inclu                  | udes all Material, Labor and equipment necessary to complete the follow   | ing work: |             |
|  | DESCRIPTION OF WORK:  |           |             |
|  |   |           |             |
|  |   |           |             |
| 1 Solder approx 330 linear ft, of trans  | ition joint at internal gutter detail. (This joint was  |           |             |
|  | tration. 330 linear ft. @ \$8.60 per linear ft.   | \$        | 2,838.00    |
| providedly oddinos ario mae viete. pone  | All Elevations  |           |             |
| 2. Remove and replace approx. 12 lines   | ar ft. of 2x6 fascia and 14 linear ft. of 2x8 vertical  | \$        | 890.00      |
| termination of panels.                   |   |           |             |
|  | South Elevations  |           |             |
|  | approx. 330 linear ft. pre-finished metal cannot be   |           | \$1,645.00  |
|  | prox. 990 sq. ft. applied DTM finish to match   |           |             |
| existing color .                         |   |           |             |
|  |   |           |             |
| 4. Credit installation of six down spout | s previously installed on October 8th, 2018.  | \$        | (1,644.00)  |
|  |   |           |             |
|  |   | <u></u>   |             |
|  |   |           |             |
| OTHER NOTES:                             |   |           |             |
|  |   |           |             |
| The work covere conditions as that       | ed by this order shall be performed under the same terms an included in the original contract unless stated otherwise about | d<br>ove. |             |
| Total amount of this change is:          |   |           | \$3,729.00  |
| ioiai amouni oj inis change is:          | BY: Robert W. Beld  | en Tr.    |             |
|  | General Manager   | 10        |             |
| 01/10                                    | Acceptance signature (s):   |           |             |
| 1545                                     | necepanice agains (3).  |           |             |
| 1-1595190                                | Date of Acceptance:   |           |             |

| ACCU - RITE |
|-------------|
| ROOFING     |
|             |

## CHANGE ORDER

|          |  | CIM III O S O S I S I S I S I S I S I S I S                              |           | 1           |
|----------|--|--|-----------|-------------|
|          | ACCU - RITE  | Date:  |           | 3/18/2020   |
|          |  | Change Order No.   |           | #002        |
|          | ROOFING  | Job#   |           | P7572       |
|          | CHEST STATE OF THE |  |           |             |
|          |  | REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  |           |             |
| TO:      | City of San Antonio : La Villita   | Previous Contract Amount   |           | \$53,667.08 |
| 10.      | 418 Villita Street   | AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER  |           | \$1,303.00  |
|          | San Antonio, Texas 78205   | Credit Back  |           | \$0.00      |
|          | La Villita Historic Arts   | Tax  |           | \$0.00      |
| RE.      | 418 Villita Street   | Sum of Change Order  |           | \$1,303.00  |
|          | San Antonio, Texas 78205   | New Total on Contract  |           | \$54,970.08 |
|          |  | ludes all Material, Labor and equipment necessary to complete the follow | ing work: |             |
|          | This CHANGE ORDER inc  |  | <u> </u>  |             |
|          |  | DESCRIPTION OF WORK:   |           |             |
|          |  |  |           |             |
| -        |  | S. Co. A war ined forcing at north side of building. This                |           |             |
| 1        |  | Rt.) of 2 x 4 womanized fascia at north side of building. This           | \$        | 1,303.00    |
|          | fascia is bolted to the nailer).   |  |           |             |
| _        |  |  |           |             |
| _        |  |  |           |             |
| L        |  |  |           |             |
|          |  |  | _         |             |
| Г        |  |  |           |             |
|          |  |  |           |             |
|          |  |  |           |             |
| $\vdash$ |  |  |           |             |
| -        |  |  |           |             |
| -        |  |  |           |             |
|          | THE PROPERTY OF STREET, WORK CON   | DITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO COSTS FOR THIS CHANGE ORD                        | ER:       |             |
| E        | PLANATION ON SPECIFIC WORK CON   | DITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO COST C.  |           |             |
| $\vdash$ |  |  |           |             |
| -        |  |  |           |             |
| 0.       | THER NOTES:  |  |           |             |
| L        | The west on  | wered by this order shall be performed under the same terms and          |           |             |
|          | onditions as t   | that included in the original contract unless stated otherwise above     | h<br>#w   |             |
|          | adsenseand me  | -  |           | \$1,303.00  |
| Tot      | al amount of this change is:   |  |           | 31,203.00   |
|          |  | BY: Robert Belden  |           |             |
|          |  | Estimator/Superintende   | nf        |             |
|          |  | Acceptance signature (s):  |           |             |
|          |  | •  |           |             |
|          |  | Date of Acceptance:  |           |             |
| (        |  |  |           |             |



## 4709 Roosevelt Ave. San Antonio, Texas 78214

## Invoice

| Date      | Invoice # |
|-----------|-----------|
| 4/13/2020 | P7572 BB  |

Bill To

City of San Antonio General Accounting PO Box 839976 San Antonio, Texas 78283

|   | P.O. No.      | Terms           | Due Date  | Rep       | Project              |
|---|---------------|-----------------|-----------|-----------|----------------------|
|   | 4500428476 V1 | Upon Completion | 4/13/2020 | Bob       | P7572 La Villita His |
| Description   |               |                 |           |           | Amount               |
| Installation of a 24 guage pre-finished standing seam metal roof with 22" pan and 1" seam (approx. 9.166 sq. ft.) - Complete roof replacement @ La Villita Historic Arts at 418 Villita at Bldg 9 |               |                 |           | 49,938.08 |                      |

| Change Order # 1 | 3,729,00 |
|------------------|----------|
| Change Order #2  | 1,303.00 |

| Please make check payable to Accu-Rite Roofing and Construction Services | Subtotal | \$54,970.08 |  |
|--|----------|-------------|--|
|  |          |             |  |
|  | *        |             |  |
|  |          |             |  |
|  |          |             |  |
|  |          |             |  |
|  |          |             |  |

|              |                  | Sales Tax (8.2             | 5%) \$0.00                                     |
|--------------|------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Fax#         |                  | 7.4-1                      | P2 1 070 00                                    |
| 210-227-0418 |                  | lotal                      | \$54.970.08                                    |
| ail          | Web Sita         | Payments/Credi             | \$0.00   |
| global.net   | accuriteroof.com | Balance Due                | \$54.970.08                                    |
|              | 210-227-0418     | 210-227-0418  ail Web Site | 210-227-0418  Total  Web Site  Payments/Credit |